

Date: 8/22/2017

To: Laurie Johnson

SBD Section Chief, Internal Service Department

Small Business Department

From: Jose Arnaez PM, Public Housing and Community

Development

Subject: Review Committee - Notification Only for Federally Funded Arthur Mays

Village Interior Courtyard Lighting

SENT VIA EMAIL

PHCD respectfully requests that the following **federally funded** item be submitted to the Review Committee (RC) for **information purposes only** for Arthur Mays

Village Interior Courtyard Lighting

Project RPQ 12938

Thank you for your assistance, I can be reached at (786) 469-4128 Email: jarnaez@miamidade.gov

CC: Gary Hartfield, SBD Director

ANALYSIS FOR CSBE GOAL RECOMMENDATION

PROJECT TITLE: Arthur Mays Village Interior Courtyard Lighting

PROJECT NUMBER: FLA 5-040

DEPARTMENT:

ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION: \$223,000.00

FUNDING SOURCE: Federal- US HUD

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Interior Courtyard Lighting at Arthur Mays Village

TASK DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNITS ESTIMATED CSBE COSTS CSBE QUANTITY

COST

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION \$223,000.00

Jose E. Arnaez 8/22/2017

PHCD, Contracting Officer Date Submitted to DBD

<u>DEPARTMENT INPUT</u> CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT/PROJECT MEASURE ANALYSIS AND RECOMMENDATION

Check applicable Ordii	nance(s): 🗵 Davis Bacon		03-237 (formerly 03-1) Commun	ity Workforce P	rogram	
		Mays V	NFORMATION See attactillage Interior Courtyard Lighting a work order		8 MCC 7360 Plan CICC 7360	<u>)-</u>
	le: MCC 7360 Plan-CI Work: Description of					
site in seven loomanager and the permits to perfor for the completic specifications. A revisions and up	cations. The contra- e consultant. The Co m the job. He/she s on of the Scope of V Il work shall be in co pdates, and all app	ctor montracthall subject of the contract of t	ct): Contractor is to provinust follow the plans and tor must provide all requirupply all necessary labor, as specified by PHCD Bidnice with the latest edition e Federal, State, local riction on the project.	specification ed document tools, materi I Documents of the Florid	ns supplied by the pro tation to obtain all requials and equipment nee and Consultant plans da Building Code, includ	ject ired ded and ding
Address is 1134	1 SW 216 St Miami,	Fla. 3	33170			
Approximate Co	nstruction Budget fo	r this	project is: <u>\$ 223,000.00</u>			
Estimated Cost: 223	,000.00 Funding So	ource: <u>U</u>	S HUD			
Location of Project (11341 Sw 216 St M	street address or beginnin iami, Fla. 33170	g and er	ading points) i.e.			
			OAL RECOMMENDATION			
Engineer/Departme			red workforce for Project \(\subseteq \text{V} \) # of workforce required per trade		Est. # of total days to	
Trade/Skins Require	Trade/Skins Required		FOI WORKTOICE TEQUITED PET Trade	complete job		
Electrical Contractor		10		150		
Comments:						
<u>PR</u>	OJECT ANALYSIS F	OR GO	OAL RECOMMENDATION	(CSBE) See	attachment	
Sub-Trade	Est. Cost		% of Item to Base Bid	Availabili	ity	

RECOMMENDATION

Set-Aside: Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Basis for Recommendation:	_	Sub-Contractor Goal	Workforce Goal	No Measure
Date submitted to DBD: 8/22/2017				

Contact Person: <u>Jose E. Arnaez</u> Telephone No.: 786-469-4128